Figures and Statistics
ST W

Table 15 Grants for UGC-funded Institutions for 2008/09 and 2009/10
& 15 2008/09 K 2009/10 H'E L BB R *NBY &

City University of Hong Kong

EEBETAE

Recurrent Grants

ZKFENDE
Block Grant and Supplementary Grants 1,173.9 1,214.4
BORRIGHN N &
Language Enhancement Grants 15.5 18.1
EE RN E
Teaching Development Grants 4.9 5.7
HFERRAIDE
Central Allocation Vote Funding 1.8 2.3
PRI A
RGC Earmarked Research Grants 86.6 79.3
HRAEIBE
Areas of Excellence Scheme - 11.8
R T &
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities - 6.6

FMIREB RN

Total Recurrent Grants : 1,282.7 1,338.2
ZFNBE Rt
Earmarked Grants for Home Financing Scheme and Other 183.8 84.2
Housing-related Benefits

BRABUTMRAMEREBRNEXZEERERIDE
Matching Grants 19.7 -
[PSEIN:Vk
One-off Special Equipment Grant 18.5 -
—REEHEEBS
Capital Grants' 152.6 143.0
ELENE S

Hong Kong Baptist University

EBREKRE

Recurrent Grants

ZENEBE
Block Grant and Supplementary Grants 597.2 587.9
B RGBS
Blister Teacher Education Programmes 1.4 0.9
Ui 7 5 AR FZ B H0 52 20
Language Enhancement Grants 8.0 8.7
BN &
Teaching Development Grants 3.1 3.4
HFRRIBE
Central Allocation Vote Funding 17.3 1.3
PRI A
RGC Earmarked Research Grants 27.9 28.0
MRAEBE
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities - 3.0
HMIREBIFHI B E

Total Recurrent Grants : 654.9 633.2
ZFENBHE LT
Earmarked Grants for Home Financing Scheme and Other 77.5 42.6
Housing-related Benefits

ERABITMREMCERENEXZEEARHDE
Matching Grants 8.9 -
[BSEIN:IE
One-off Special Equipment Grant 19.7 -
— XA GRS
Capital Grants' 143.8 2711
FLENBE!
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Lingnan University
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ST F

KRR
Recurrent Grants
ZFNBE
Block Grant and Supplementary Grants 252.1 252.5
AR RIER AN &
Language Enhancement Grants 4.1 4.5
BXEUFNY &
Teaching Development Grants 2.2 2.5
HE KRB
Central Allocation Vote Funding 0.6 0.6
PRI A
RGC Earmarked Research Grants 4.3 3.4
MRBEBE
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities - 1.2
MIRERBIE NI B E
Total Recurrent Grants : 263.3 264.7
ZFEMBEEI:
Earmarked Grants for Home Financing Scheme and Other 31.5 17.7
Housing-related Benefits
EREBUHMREMCEREANEXZEERAEGHBE
Matching Grants 141 -
[RSEIN:k
Capital Grants' 40.6 38.1
ELENGS
The Chinese University of Hong Kong
BEBPIKRE
Recurrent Grants
RENEBE
Block Grant and Supplementary Grants 2,202.0 2,222.2
BAR N IGRANBY &
Earmarked Grants for Department of Ophthalmology & Visual Sciences 16.8 17.8
RERMERZF RIEEA RN E
Blister Teacher Education Programmes 3.4 2.4
Ui 23 45 VIR AR B 0 52 20
Language Enhancement Grants 17.8 19.3
1B EFNBY
Teaching Development Grants 5.4 5.9
HERBRINGE
Central Allocation Vote Funding 3.8 3.9
PRI A
RGC Earmarked Research Grants 143.2 173.0
MRABEIBS
Areas of Excellence Scheme 156.8 16.9
2 R T K
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities - 11.6
FIRFERZE DB E
Total Recurrent Grants : 2,408.2 2,473.0
ZFNBEEIT:
Earmarked Grants for Home Financing Scheme and Other 161.4 84.2
Housing-related Benefits
EREBUHNREMCERENEXZEERENDE
One-off Special Equipment Grant 43.5 -
— R REE R
Capital Grants' 210.0 367.0
FLENBE
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The Hong Kong Institute of Education
BEHEFKR
Recurrent Grants
ZENBE
Block Grant and Supplementary Grants
BARR BN
Blister Teacher Education Programmes
UiH 23 5 VIR AR B 0 52 20
Language Enhancement Grants
BN &
Teaching Development Grants
BERREMBE
Earmarked Grants for Pension Top-up
NEIRIK® 2 $8F BigR B &
Earmarked Grants for Town Centre
TR IEER G
Central Allocation Vote Funding
hRELRIMA
RGC Earmarked Research Grants
WRAEIBE
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities

FIREB RN

Total Recurrent Grants :
ZFENBE LT

Earmarked Grants for Home Financing Scheme and Other
Housing-related Benefits

ERRBUHNREMEREREXZEERENDE

Matching Grants

[ PSRNk

Capital Grants'

FLENGS

448.5

9.6

7.9

3.1

6.1

9.0

0.5

4.7

450.7

5.9

8.5

3.4

5.2

9.3

0.4

1.4

5.5

495.8

21.3

27.0

The Hong Kong Polytechnic University
EBEIKR%
Recurrent Grants
ZENBE
Block Grant and Supplementary Grants
BRI B
Language Enhancement Grants
BRI E
Teaching Development Grants
BFEREIDE
Central Allocation Vote Funding
PRERIMA
RGC Earmarked Research Grants
MR A& &
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities

FIREB RN

Total Recurrent Grants :

ZENPEEI:

Earmarked Grants for Home Financing Scheme and Other
Housing-related Benefits

ERRBUHNREMCERENEXZEEREND S

Matching Grants

[TPSEIN: Ik

One-off Special Equipment Grant

— R EHIEZIEE

Capital Grants'

ELENES

1,625.3

6.0

1.9

84.3

1,676.3

23.7

6.9

2.7

97.9

8.1

1,737.7

193.1

23.4

13.1

45.7

1,815.6

77.6

226.5
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The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology
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BEMNBEKRE
Recurrent Grants
KBNS
Block Grant and Supplementary Grants 1,262.9 1,271.2
BAR R IBFN BN &
Language Enhancement Grants 10.5 11.2
B EIFNBY &
Teaching Development Grants 3.7 4.0
BFRRMBE
Central Allocation Vote Funding 32.5 4.5
R IR I A
RGC Earmarked Research Grants 112.8 146.1
HRAEIEE
Areas of Excellence Scheme 10.5 9.0
SR I BC AR
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities - 7.4
MIREEEE A B &
Total Recurrent Grants : 1,432.9 1,453.4
ZEWNBEEI:
Earmarked Grants for Home Financing Scheme and Other 96.5 55.4
Housing-related Benefits
BB REMERENEXZEERENBDE
Matching Grants 26.7 -
L Xt #h By &
One-off Special Equipment Grant 61.9 -
—RIEI RIS
Capital Grants' 47.9 172.0
FLENBE
The University of Hong Kong
BEBKRF
Recurrent Grants
ZENDE
Block Grant and Supplementary Grants 2,173.1 2,233.8
BORRIEBI R B &
Blister Teacher Education Programmes 5.1 4.4
Uih 7 5 R T A 20
Language Enhancement Grants 171 18.4
BXIENFNEE
Teaching Development Grants 5.3 5.7
HFEREMIDE
Central Allocation Vote Funding 3.4 4.4
PRERIMA
RGC Earmarked Research Grants 185.5 203.0
HRAEIBE
Areas of Excellence Scheme 22.9 46.1
R T L
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities - 11.8
HIRERE B R
Total Recurrent Grants : 2,412.4 2,5627.6
ZFENBE LT
Earmarked Grants for Home Financing Scheme and Other 144.7 86.0
Housing-related Benefits
BRRBUHNRAEMEREBRNEXZEERRIDE
One-off Special Equipment Grant 43.3 -
— R FAEERIEE
Capital Grants' 19.1 244.6
ELENES
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2008/09 2009/10
$m $m
BT BT
Total for 8 Institutions 10,681.5 11,001.5
AN =R
Others? 1.2 229
H 2
Total Recurrent Grants for the Year 10,682.7 11,024.4
FERNLEIBGE 21t
Total Earmarked Grants for Housing Benefits for the Year 920.2 469.0
FENSEERBMNE X ZHEEREI S 21T
Total Matching Grants for the Year 113.9 -
FEBRXI B ® Bt
Total One-off Special Equipment Grant for the Year 200.0 -
FE-RIFAREI DS
Total Capital Grants' for the Year 665.2 1,489.3

FEANFLEI B LT

Notes /¥ 1% :

1. The figures on capital grants cover both grants for capital works projects and Alterations, Additions, Repairs and Improvements (AA&I) projects.
FLFHPEBREEATREITYME RBGE  NZ 4ERKETENRREM -

2. Including grants disbursed for the sector-wide and cross-institutional activities, balance of Earmarked Research Grants and Central Allocations to be allocated
to Institutions.
BERTEXFARERREININEGE ARAZHDESRARPRERZ AT MZERBBLEARAREHRR -

3. The figures on recurrent grants, matching grants and one-off special equipment grant refer to the financial year of institutions from July to June.
ZENPE BN EAR—RIFHREHBDENRFREIAT7 AZE 6 ANERMBFEZITHE -

4. The figures on earmarked grants for housing benefits and capital grants refer to the financial year from April to March.
SEERMNARZIEEMEHDSARFLEHBDESNRTRIA4 AZ3 ANVRFEITE -

5. The figures on recurrent grants, earmarked grants for housing benefits, matching grants and capital grants are updated to the best estimate as at end of March
2010.
AFWPE  EEERNBEXZETEAERIPE BN LELBHPDEHRFTEENE20105F3A TENNKERE -
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