Table 15 Grants for UGC-funded Institutions for 2008/09 and 2009/10 表 15 2008/09 及 2009/10 教资会资助院校的补助金

	2008/09	2009/10
	\$m	\$m
Othe Helicontine of Heavy Many	百万元	百万元
City University of Hong Kong 香港城市大学		
Recurrent Grants		
经常补助金		
Block Grant and Supplementary Grants	1,173.9	1,214.4
整体及增补补助金 Language Enhancement Grants	15.5	18.1
语文培训补助金	10.0	
Teaching Development Grants	4.9	5.7
教学发展补助金		
Central Allocation Vote Funding 中央拨款项目	1.8	2.3
中大阪永辺日 RGC Earmarked Research Grants	86.6	79.3
研究用途补助金		
Areas of Excellence Scheme	-	11.8
卓越学科领域计划		
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities 知识转移活动补助金	_	6.6
Total Recurrent Grants :	1,282.7	1,338.2
经常补助金总计: Earmarked Grants for Home Financing Scheme and Other	183.8	84.2
Housing-related Benefits		· · · -
居所资助计划及其他房屋福利有关之指定用途补助金		
Matching Grants	19.7	-
配对补助金 One-off Special Equipment Grant	18.5	_
一次过特别设备补助金	10.5	_
Capital Grants ¹	152.6	143.0
非经常补助金1		
Hong Kong Baptist University 香港浸会大学		
台港 浸安人子 Recurrent Grants		
经常补助金		
Block Grant and Supplementary Grants	597.2	587.9
整体及增补补助金		
Blister Teacher Education Programmes	1.4	0.9
师资培训课程附加学额 Language Enhancement Grants	8.0	8.7
语文培训补助金	0.0	
Teaching Development Grants	3.1	3.4
教学发展补助金		
Central Allocation Vote Funding 中央拨款项目	17.3	1.3
RGC Earmarked Research Grants	27.9	28.0
研究用途补助金		2.0
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities 知识转移活动补助金	_	3.0
Total Recurrent Grants: 经常补助金总计:	654.9	633.2
全部不明並思け : Earmarked Grants for Home Financing Scheme and Other	77.5	42.6
Housing-related Benefits		.2.3
居所资助计划及其他房屋福利有关之指定用途补助金		
Matching Grants	8.9	-
配对补助金 One-off Special Equipment Grant	19.7	
一次过特别设备补助金	13.1	_
Capital Grants ¹	143.8	271.1
非经常补助金1		

	0000/00	***************************************
	2008/09 \$m	2009/10 \$m
	百万元	百万元
Lingnan University		
岭南大学		
Recurrent Grants		
经常补助金 Plack Crant and Supplementary Cranta	252.1	252.5
Block Grant and Supplementary Grants 整体及增补补助金	202.1	252.5
Language Enhancement Grants	4.1	4.5
语文培训补助金		
Teaching Development Grants	2.2	2.5
教学发展补助金 Central Allocation Vote Funding	0.6	0.6
中央拨款项目	0.0	0.0
RGC Earmarked Research Grants	4.3	3.4
研究用途补助金		
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities	-	1.2
知识转移活动补助金		
Total Recurrent Grants: 经常补助金总计:	263.3	264.7
発	31.5	17.7
Housing-related Benefits	01.0	17.7
居所资助计划及其他房屋福利有关之指定用途补助金		
Matching Grants	14.1	-
配对补助金	40.0	00.4
Capital Grants¹ 非经常补助金¹	40.6	38.1
The Chinese University of Hong Kong		
香港中文大学		
Recurrent Grants		
经常补助金		
Block Grant and Supplementary Grants	2,202.0	2,222.2
整体及增补补助金	10.0	47.0
Earmarked Grants for Department of Ophthalmology & Visual Sciences 眼科及视觉科学学系指定用途补助金	16.8	17.8
Blister Teacher Education Programmes	3.4	2.4
师资培训课程附加学额		
Language Enhancement Grants	17.8	19.3
语文培训补助金		
Teaching Development Grants	5.4	5.9
教学发展补助金 Central Allocation Vote Funding	3.8	3.9
中央拨款项目	5.0	5.5
RGC Earmarked Research Grants	143.2	173.0
研究用途补助金		
Areas of Excellence Scheme	15.8	16.9
卓越学科领域计划		
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities 知识转移活动补助金	_	11.6
Total Recurrent Grants :	2,408.2	2,473.0
经常补助金总计:	404.4	24.2
Earmarked Grants for Home Financing Scheme and Other Housing-related Benefits	161.4	84.2
居所资助计划及其他房屋福利有关之指定用途补助金		
One-off Special Equipment Grant	43.5	_
一次过特别设备补助金		
Capital Grants ¹	210.0	367.0
非经常补助金1		

		2008/09	2009/10
		\$m 	\$m
The Hong Kong Institute of Education		百万元	百万元
香港教育学院			
Recurrent Grants			
经常补助金		448.5	450.7
Block Grant and Supplementary Grants 整体及增补补助金		440.5	450.7
Blister Teacher Education Programmes 师资培训课程附加学额		9.6	5.9
Language Enhancement Grants 语文培训补助金		7.9	8.5
Teaching Development Grants 教学发展补助金		3.1	3.4
Earmarked Grants for Pension Top-up		6.1	5.2
补贴退休金之指定用途补助金			
Earmarked Grants for Town Centre		9.0	9.3
市区分校之指定用途补助金 Central Allocation Vote Funding		0.5	0.4
中央拨款项目		0.0	0.4
RGC Earmarked Research Grants 研究用途补助金		4.7	11.0
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities 知识转移活动补助金		-	1.4
	Total Recurrent Grants: 经常补助金总计:	489.4	495.8
Earmarked Grants for Home Financing Scheme and Oth		31.7	21.3
Housing-related Benefits			
居所资助计划及其他房屋福利有关之指定用途补助金			
Matching Grants		21.1	-
配对补助金 Capital Grants ¹		5.5	27.0
非经常补助金1		0.0	27.0
The Hong Kong Polytechnic University			
香港理工大学			
Recurrent Grants			
经常补助金 Block Grant and Supplementary Grants		1,625.3	1,676.3
整体及增补补助金		1,023.0	1,070.5
Language Enhancement Grants		20.2	23.7
语文培训补助金			
Teaching Development Grants		6.0	6.9
教学发展补助金 Central Allocation Vote Funding		1.9	2.7
中央拨款项目		1.0	2.,
RGC Earmarked Research Grants 研究用途补助金		84.3	97.9
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities 知识转移活动补助金		-	8.1
	Total Recurrent Grants: 经常补助金总计:	1,737.7	1,815.6
Earmarked Grants for Home Financing Scheme and Oth Housing-related Benefits		193.1	77.6
居所资助计划及其他房屋福利有关之指定用途补助金			
Matching Grants		23.4	_
配对补助金			
One-off Special Equipment Grant 一次过特别设备补助金		13.1	-
Capital Grants¹ 非经常补助金¹		45.7	226.5

	2008/09	2009/10
	\$m	\$m
The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology	百万元	百万元
香港科技大学		
Recurrent Grants		
经常补助金		
Block Grant and Supplementary Grants 整体及增补补助金	1,262.9	1,271.2
整件及項件作功並 Language Enhancement Grants	10.5	11.2
语文培训补助金	10.0	
Teaching Development Grants 教学发展补助金	3.7	4.0
Central Allocation Vote Funding 中央拨款项目	32.5	4.5
RGC Earmarked Research Grants 研究用途补助金	112.8	146.1
Areas of Excellence Scheme 卓越学科领域计划	10.5	9.0
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities 知识转移活动补助金	-	7.4
Total Recurrent Grants :	1,432.9	1,453.4
经常补助金总计: Earmarked Grants for Home Financing Scheme and Other	96.5	55.4
Housing-related Benefits	90.5	33.4
B 所资助计划及其他房屋福利有关之指定用途补助金		
Matching Grants	26.7	-
配对补助金 One-off Special Equipment Grant	61.9	_
一次过特别设备补助金	01.3	_
Capital Grants ¹	47.9	172.0
非经常补助金¹		
Fhe University of Hong Kong 香港大学		
曾後八子 Recurrent Grants		
圣常补助金		
Block Grant and Supplementary Grants	2,173.1	2,233.8
整体及增补补助金		
Blister Teacher Education Programmes 师资培训课程附加学额	5.1	4.4
Language Enhancement Grants	17.1	18.4
语文培训补助金		
Teaching Development Grants	5.3	5.7
教学发展补助金 Central Allocation Vote Funding	3.4	4.4
中央拨款项目	0.4	7.7
RGC Earmarked Research Grants	185.5	203.0
研究用途补助金 Areas of Excellence Scheme	00.0	46.1
卓越学科领域计划	22.9	40.1
Grants for Knowledge Transfer Activities	_	11.8
知识转移活动补助金		
Total Recurrent Grants : 经常补助金总计:	2,412.4	2,527.6
armarked Grants for Home Financing Scheme and Other	144.7	86.0
Housing-related Benefits 로 또는 마나 센크 보세 후로 된 된 도본 수 본 후 표준 화 마스		
居所资助计划及其他房屋福利有关之指定用途补助金 One-off Special Equipment Grant	43.3	_
一次过特别设备补助金	70.0	_
Capital Grants ¹	19.1	244.6
非经常补助金1		

	2008/09	2009/10
	\$m	\$m
	百万元	百万元
Total for 8 Institutions	10,681.5	11,001.5
八间院校总额		
Others ²	1.2	22.9
其他 ²		
Total Recurrent Grants for the Year	10,682.7	11,024.4
年度内经常补助金总计		
Total Earmarked Grants for Housing Benefits for the Year	920.2	469.0
年度内与房屋福利有关之指定用途补助金总计		
Total Matching Grants for the Year	113.9	_
年度配对补助金总计		
Total One-off Special Equipment Grant for the Year	200.0	-
年度一次过特别设备补助金		
Total Capital Grants ¹ for the Year	665.2	1,489.3
年度内非经常补助金1总计		

- Notes 注释:

 1. The figures on capital grants cover both grants for capital works projects and Alterations, Additions, Repairs and Improvements (AA&I) projects. 非经常补助金包括基本工程计划项目及改建、加建、维修及改善工程的拨款金额。

 2. Including grants disbursed for the sector-wide and cross-institutional activities, balance of Earmarked Research Grants and Central Allocations to be allocated
- 包括进行有关学界及跨院校活动的补助金、研究用途补助金余款及中央拨款之余数,而该等余数将会发放给受资助院校。包括进行有关学界及跨院校活动的补助金、研究用途补助金余款及中央拨款之余数,而该等余数将会发放给受资助院校。The figures on recurrent grants, matching grants and one-off special equipment grant refer to the financial year of institutions from July to June. 经常补助金、配对补助金以及一次过特别设备补助金的数字是以 7 月至 6 月的院校财政年度计算。The figures on earmarked grants for housing benefits and capital grants refer to the financial year from April to March. 与房屋福利有关之指定用途补助金以及非经常补助金的数字是以 4 月至 3 月的财政年度计算。

- The figures on recurrent grants, earmarked grants for housing benefits, matching grants and capital grants are updated to the best estimate as at end of March 2010. 经常补助金、与房屋福利有关之指定用途补助金、配对补助金及非经常补助金的数字是更新至2010年3月完结时的最佳估算。